TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM401870

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		10/04/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Ambient Seismic, Inc. f/k/a Accrete Monitoring, Inc.		
Street Address:	13927 South Gessner Road		
City:	Missouri City		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77489		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3930326	GLOBAL MICROSEISMIC SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000 ipdept@willkie.com Email:

EUGENE CHANG C/O WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 787 SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122961.00009 EC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene Chang
SIGNATURE:	/eugenechang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM RELEASE FINAL#page1.tif source=TM RELEASE FINAL#page2.tif source=TM RELEASE FINAL#page3.tif source=TM_RELEASE_FINAL#page4.tif

source=TM_RELEASE_FINAL#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), effective as of this the 4th day of October, 2016, is given by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), with an address of 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402, to GLOBAL GEOPHYSICAL SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and GLOBAL AMBIENT SEISMIC, INC. f/k/a ACCRETE MONITORING, INC., a Texas Corporation (the "Grantors").

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the other Loan Parties (as defined in the hereinafter described Second Lien Security Agreement), and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Second Lien Security Agreement), have entered into that certain Second Lien Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Second Lien Security Agreement, the Grantors executed that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2015 (as heretofore amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on February 11, 2015 at Reel 005458/Frame 0417 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral, as those terms are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent wish to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral to the Grantors and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances with respect to the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral created by the Trademark Security Agreement and any other agreement made in connection with the Second Lien Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, without recourse, representation, covenant, or warranty of any kind or nature whatsoever, does hereby (i) fully and finally release and relinquish all security interests and liens in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral granted to the Agent by Grantors and (ii) assigns to the Grantors any rights, title, or interests it may have under such Trademark Security Agreement in, to or under any of the Trademark and Trademark Collateral as well as any goodwill associated therewith.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Jeffery Rose

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Released\ Trademarks}$

Owner	Country	Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	AUTOSEIS	4075067	12/20/11
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	FracFactor	4036466	10/04/11
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	EXCITING THE PLANET	3198605	01/16/07
Accrete Monitoring, Inc.	USA	GLOBAL MICROSEISMIC SERVICES	3930326	03/08/2011
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	GLOBAL GEOPHYSICAL SERVICES (with design)	3040806	1/10/2006
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	GAIN INSIGHT		
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	RG-3D RESERVOIR GRADE	3148160	9/26/2006
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	RG-2D RESERVOIR GRADE	3170964	11/14/2006
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	RG3D		

59279969_2

		T	_	,
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	RG2D		
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	RESERVOIR GRADE		
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	HIGH DENSITY RESERVOIR GRADE 3D		
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	TOMOGRAPHIC FRACTURE IMAGING		
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	TFI		
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	GRID INSIGHT		
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	BASIN INSIGHT		
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	UNCONVENTIONAL CONSULTING		
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	USA	OPERATIONAL EXCELLENCE		
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	Louisiana	GLOBAL DRILLING		6/24/2008
Global Geophysical Services, Inc.	Louisiana	GLOBAL POSITIONING		6/24/2008

Global	Wyoming	GLOBAL	6/25/2008
Geophysical		POSITIONING	
Services, Inc.			

59279969_2

RECORDED: 10/13/2016